Total PP&E 182,805,382$   91,312-$   7,259,839$   645,641-$   189,328,268$   114,447,128-$   4,631,483$   3,564,476-$   -$   113,380,121-$  75,948,147$

Depreciation Expense adj. from gain or loss on the retirement of assets (pool of like assets), if applicable6

Total 3,564,476-$
Net of WIP and Cap Inv 1330 and 2055 181,132,937$   91,312-$   187,231,661$   114,447,128-$   4,631,483$   73,851,540$

Less: Fully Allocated Depreciation
10 Transportation Transportation 159,278-$
8 Stores Equipment Stores Equipment 88,606-$

Net Depreciation 3,316,591-$

Appendix 2-BA

Fixed Asset Continuity Schedule 1

Cost Accumulated Depreciation

File Number: EB-2019-0037

Exhibit: 4

Tab: 8

Schedule: 1

Page: 1

Date: 31-Oct-19

Appendix 2-BA

Fixed Asset Continuity Schedule 1

Accounting Standard CGAAP
Year 2014

CCA

Class 2
OEB

Account 3 Description 3
Opening
Balance IFRS Adjustments Additions 4 Disposals 6 Closing Balance Opening Balance

IFRS
Adjustments Additions Disposals 6

Closing
Balance Net Book Value

12 1611
Computer Software (Formally known as
Account 1925) 3,041,587$   48,679$   3,090,266$   2,500,097-$   274,849-$   2,774,946-$   315,320$

CEC 1612
Land Rights (Formally known as Account
1906) 9,045$   13,655$   22,699$   -$   -$   22,699$

N/A 1805 Land 884,557$   23,467$   908,024$   -$   -$   908,024$
47 1808 Buildings 10,356,560$   1,483,778$   11,840,338$   4,875,424-$   307,419-$   5,182,842-$   6,657,495$
47 1820 Distribution Station Equipment <50 kV 17,907,238$   404,330$   18,311,568$   11,445,726-$   222,693-$   11,668,419-$   6,643,149$
47 1830 Poles, Towers & Fixtures 20,444,084$   1,247,408$   21,691,491$   9,427,762-$   392,465-$   9,820,227-$   11,871,264$
47 1835 Overhead Conductors & Devices 43,057,563$   4,174,040-$   761,569$   39,645,093$   28,868,017-$   1,073,730$   470,866-$   28,265,153-$   11,379,939$
47 1840 Underground Conduit 21,511,506$   634,437$   22,145,942$   12,409,940-$   246,920-$   12,656,860-$   9,489,082$
47 1845 Underground Conductors & Devices 21,885,875$   7,654,666-$   676,225$   14,907,434$   12,075,095-$   2,103,984$   258,623-$   10,229,735-$   4,677,699$
47 1850 Line Transformers 30,423,683$   4,664,180-$   1,397,763$   27,157,266$   18,421,706-$   1,162,596$   389,940-$   17,649,049-$   9,508,217$
47 1855 Services (Overhead & Underground) 13,411,235$   1,078,441$   14,489,676$   6,713,498-$   239,870-$   6,953,368-$   7,536,308$
47 1860 Meters 8,485,518$   63,531-$   81,420$   8,503,407$   2,483,089-$   27,415$   489,326-$   2,945,000-$   5,558,407$
8 1915 Office Furniture & Equipment (10 years) 76,055$   76,055$   44,239-$   4,005-$   48,244-$   27,810$

10 1920 Computer Equipment - Hardware 708,815$   29,499$   738,314$   256,559-$   138,700-$   395,259-$   343,056$
10 1930 Transportation Equipment 5,720,421$   225,667$   273,292-$   5,672,796$   4,023,783-$   221,239-$   345,309$   3,899,714-$   1,773,082$
8 1940 Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment 2,055,670$   85,032$   2,140,702$   1,560,022-$   94,957-$   1,654,979-$   485,722$
8 1955 Communications Equipment 2,263,371$   64,352$   2,327,723$   1,389,993-$   81,423-$   1,471,416-$   856,307$

47 1980 System Supervisor Equipment 1,632,918$   94,894$   1,727,812$   1,301,007-$   28,750-$   1,329,757-$   398,055$
47 1985 Miscellaneous Fixed Assets 42,117$   42,117$   42,117-$   42,117-$   0$
47 1995 Contributions & Grants 16,556,417-$   16,556,417$   -$   4,367,724$   4,367,724-$   0-$   0-$   0-$
47 2440 Deferred Revenue5 -$   898,557-$   898,557-$   -$   -$   898,557-$

1330 WIP - Capital Inventory 1,744,578$   388,438-$   1,356,140$   -$   -$   1,356,140$
2055 Work in Process 352,029$   334,789$   378,423-$   308,395$   -$   -$   308,395$

Sub-Total 189,458,007$   -$   7,786,847$   1,040,153-$   196,204,701$   113,470,350-$   -$   3,862,043-$   345,309$   116,987,085-$  79,217,616$

Less Socialized Renewable Energy
Generation Investments (input as negative) -$   -$   -$
Less Other Non Rate-Regulated Utility
Assets (input as negative) (129,739.00)   129,739-$   90,229$   25,948.00   116,177$   13,562-$
Total PP&E 189,328,268$   7,786,847$   1,040,153-$   196,074,962$   113,380,121-$   3,836,095-$   345,309$   116,870,908-$  79,204,054$

Depreciation Expense adj. from gain or loss on the retirement of assets (pool of like assets), if applicable6

Total 3,836,095-$
Net of WIP and Cap Inv 1330 and 2055 187,231,661$   194,410,427$   77,539,520$

Less: Fully Allocated Depreciation
10 Transportation Transportation 221,239-$
8 Stores Equipment Stores Equipment 94,957-$

Net Depreciation 3,519,899-$

Accumulated DepreciationCost

File Number: EB-2019-0037

Exhibit: 4

Tab: 8

Schedule: 1

Page: 1

Date: 31-Oct-19

Appendix 2-BA

Fixed Asset Continuity Schedule 1

Accounting Standard MIFRS

[…]

WEIGHTED AVERAGE PRICE ($/kWh) 0.0966$   $0.0367 $0.0049 $0.0549(Sum of I43, J43 and L43)

Average Supply Cost for RPP Consumers

Load-Weighted Price for RPP Consumers

non-RPP (GA mod/non-GA mod), RPP

   882,648,175
100.00%

non-RPP

Impact of the Global Adjustment

In the green shaded cell (row 18-26) enter the most recent 12-month actual data. If there is a material differen
between actual and forecasted consumption data, use forecasted data and provide an explanation

2018 Historical Actuals

non-RPP RPP Proportions (by Class

Commodity Expense

Last Actual kWh's

   1,134,622
   403,670
   7,471,085

($/MWh) (41.49)$

non-RPP RPP

   375,723,904

   137,871,409
   360,043,485

Step 3: Commodity Expense
(volumes for the bridge and test year are loss adjusted)

Class A
Customer Revenue Expense kWh Volume kW Volume HOEP Rate/kWh Avg GA/kW Amount kWh Volume kW Volume HOEP Rate/kWh Avg GA/kW Amount

General Service 50 to 2999 kW 4035 4705 ���������			 145,313   0.01863   23.83 $4,730,822 ���������			 145,313   0.01863   23.83 $4,730,822

General Service 3000-4999 kW 4010 4705 0.01863   $0 0.01863   $0

68,034,783   145,313   $4,730,822 $4,730,822

Class B
Customer Revenue Expense
Class Name UoM USA # USA # Volume rate ($/kWh): Amount Volume rate ($/kWh): Amount
Residential kWh 4006 4705 383,750,974 0.0966 $37,056,625 378,384,518 $0.0966 $36,538,418
General Service < 50 kW kWh 4010 4705 141,665,449 0.0966 $13,679,818 140,765,650 $0.0966 $13,592,930
General Service 50 to 2999 kW kWh 4035 4705 363,530,838 0.0966 $35,104,083 359,673,598 $0.0966 $34,731,612
General Service 3000-4999 kW kWh 4010 4705 0.0966 $0 $0.0966 $0
Unmetered Scattered Load kWh 4025 4705 1,159,759 0.0966 $111,991 1,133,249 $0.0966 $109,431
Sentinel Lighting kWh 4025 4705 415,339 0.0966 $40,107 407,807 $0.0966 $39,380
Street Lighting kWh 4025 4705 7,745,779 0.0966 $747,965 7,694,294 $0.0966 $742,994
other kWh 4025 4705 0.0966 $0 $0.0966 $0
other kWh 4025 4705 0.0966 $0 $0.0966 $0
TOTAL 898,268,138 $86,740,590 888,059,116 $85,754,765

Total
Customer Revenue Expense
Class Name UoM USA # USA # Volume avg rate ($/kWh): Amount Volume avg rate ($/kWh): Amount

Residential kWh 4006 4705 383,750,974 0.096564251 $37,056,625 378,384,518 0.0966 $36,538,418

General Service < 50 kW kWh 4010 4705 141,665,449 0.096564251 $13,679,818 140,765,650 0.0966 $13,592,930

General Service 50 to 2999 kW kWh 4035 4705 431,565,621 0.0923 $39,834,905 427,708,381 0.0923 $39,462,434

General Service 3000-4999 kW kWh 4010 4705 0 #DIV/0! $0 0 #DIV/0! $0

Unmetered Scattered Load kWh 4025 4705 1,159,759 0.096564251 $111,991 1,133,249 0.0966 $109,431